le_sunbiz
: org/scripts/efilcovr.ex

<b>4b</b>	

Ì 2 RECEIVED

2018 MAR 27 AM 11: 45 DEPARTMENT OF STATC DIVISION OF CORPORATION TALLAHASSEE. FLOAD

01 01 01	
	Fstimated Charge
	Page Count
	Certified Copy
0	Certificate of Status
WHITETAIL SLAM, LLC	JELAA

LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL

2018-Mar-27 11: 16 AM HEITING COLORIDGE, 128-148-50616

From:	To:	Note: 1		Note: J	
n: Account Name : HORLICK & CORBRIDGE, P.A. Account Number : 072100000126 Phone : (941)484-5656 Fax Number : (941)484-1650	Dívision of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRISH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another		e and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top ar bottom of all pages of the document.	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Florida Department of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

**Division** of Corporations

3/26/2018

2018-Mar-27 11:15 AM Horlick & Corbridge, P.A. 9414841650

-- Fax Audit #: H180000957113

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF WHITETAIL SLAM, LLC (Document Number: L11000125616)

The undersigned, for the purpose of dissolving WHITETAIL SLAM, LLC (the "Company") under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the Company:

1. Name of Company. The name of this Company is WHITETAIL SLAM, LLC.

2. <u>Organization Date</u>. The Company was organized under the laws of the State of Florida on November 1, 2011.

3. **Dissolution Authorization Date**. The date of which the dissolution of the Company was authorized was December 31, 2017.

4. <u>Members</u> Vote or Consent to Dissolution. The dissolution of the Company was approved by the unanimous written consent of all of its members on December 31, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Dissolution have been executed and delivered this  $12^{th}$  day of March. 2018.

NEST EGG. LLC The has L. Miranda, Jr., Manager

"Member"

∩0 ~.¦ Fax Audit #: H180000957113 94:460.846 

3/4

4/4

1

۰.

.....

Fax Audit #: H180000957113

## Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.1712, F.S.

1. Name of Corporation: Whitetail Slam, LLC

2. Document number of Limited Liability Company is: <u>£11000125616</u>

3. Date of dissolution was: \_\_\_\_\_December 31, 2017\_\_\_\_

4. Description of information that must be included in a claim:

- Name of Claimant
- Address of Claimant
- Amount of Claimant
- Basis of Claim

5. Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations):

Whitetail Slam, LLC P.O. Box 806 Englewood, FL 34295

6. A claim against the above- named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed and delivered as of the  $12^{th}$  day of March, 2018.

Printed Name: Thomas L. Miranda, Jr., Manager

Sax Audit #: H180000957113

941.460.8468 Fax

Whitetail Slam Articles of Dissolution.wpd

850-617-6381 3/27/2018 11:23:36 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



March 27, 2018

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

WHITETAIL SLAM, LLC P O BOX 1489 ENGLEWOOD, FL 34295US

SUBJECT: WHITETAIL SLAM, LLC REF: L11000125616

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does not allow limited liability companies to issue shares or stock. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate otherwire. Please delete any references to terms such as "shares," "stock," "stockholders," "shareholders" or the like from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: B18000095711 Letter Number: 018A00006102

> .... .

2018 MAR 27 AM 11: 4 RECEIVED

9

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

4